eligibility (see previous section), applications are given preference based on a point system.  

Each of the following criteria (listed in sections 1 and 2) are given a separate point rating. A 

minimum of 18 points on the self-sufficiency test is required. Points will be tallied between two 

categories with a maximum total of 128 (one hundred and twenty-eight) points allowed per 

applicant. Applicants will be submitted to the Advisory Committee in order of highest points to 

lowest until all available vouchers have been issued.  

1)  Preferences: Totaling 50 points  

a)  Applicant is homeless or at risk of homelessness due to domestic violence